
Stop # Stop Details Time

Leave the Bus Garage 6:35

Roberts Ridge - go out to Longworth Well Pad - turn around and pull out at 7:00

1 5302 Roberts Ridge Road on right 7:02

2 The Store - the first entrance 7:02

Go to Taylor's Ridge, turn left down Taylor's Ridge

3
4440 Taylor's Ridge - farmhouse on the right - (First week of month and Friday 

PM and Monday AM) - if porch light is on - STOP
7:03

4 Liberty Lane 7:05

5 Go to forks at Gatt's & Taylor's 7:10

Turn around

6 Box 235 Baker's Lane - Lane before Red Barn Lane 7:13

Go to Robert's Ridge turn left toward town 

7 4242 Robert's Ridge 7:14

8 4070 Robert's Ridge - trailer sitting over hill in turn 7:15

9 3345 Robert's Ridge (CROSS) 7:16

10 2440 Robert's Ridge 7:20

11 Tharon Lane - Bus #74 drops off in the evening 7:22

12 1207 Robert's Ridge - in turn on left 7:23

13 1082 Robert's Ridge - split rail fence on the right at the top of the hill (CROSS 1) 7:23

14 Box 976 - green house with brown roof on the right 7:24

15 Blue Jay Lane on the left safety mirror at the end of the lane (CROSS) 7:25

16 Turn left on Ninth - stop at Ninth Street and Lockwood 7:30

Turn right on Lockwood

17 Stop at stop sign at Seventh and Lockwood 7:31

18 MOUNDSVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL - (may pick up JM students) 7:40

19 Go to JOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL 7:50

Return to BUS GARAGE 7:55
Revised 12.13.2024                       *denotes seldom rides

Bus # 91-17  - Stop Schedule - AM 
Driver - Bev Brooks                        Location - Robert's Ridge



Stop # Stop Details Time

Leave the BUS GARAGE 3:05

1 Go to JOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL in line behind Bus #62 on outside lane 3:10

2 Go to MOUNDSVILLE MIDDLE - unload students 3:30

Proceed to Roberts Ridge

3 Blue Jay Lane - second driveway on the right going up the hill 3:41

4 Green house on left  - Box 976 (CROSS) 3:42

5 1082 Robert's Ridge - house on the left with split rail fence (CROSS) 3:43

6 1207 Robert's Ridge - second house on the right in the turn 3:43

7 2440 Robert's Ridge (CROSS) 3:46

8 3345 Robert's Ridge 3:50

9 4242 Robert's Ridge (CROSS) 3:54

Go right down Taylor's Ridge 

10 Box 235 Baker's Lane (CROSS) 3:55

11 4440 Taylor's Ridge - old farmhouse on the right 3:56

12 Liberty Lane on right 3:58
13 Continue straight to the forks - drop off (CROSS) 3:59

Turn around

Go to Robert's Ridge and turn right

14 Stop at the parking lot across from The Store 4:07

15 5302 Robert's Ridge - second driveway on the left with trailer (CROSS) 4:08

Turn around and head back to Moundsville

16 4070 Robert's Ridge - trailer sitting over hill in turn 4:09

Return to BUS GARAGE 4:20

Bus # 91-17 - Stop Schedule - PM 
Driver - Bev Brooks                        Location - Robert's Ridge

Revised 12.13.2024                       *denotes seldom rides


